CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Engineering Department

AGENDA DATE: February 13, 2007
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Irene Ramirez, Assistant City Engineer (541-4431)

PROJECT NAME/SOLICITATION NO. 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements,
Solicitation No. 2007-055

e e —————————————

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: __7

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation No. 2007-055 for the 221 Zaragoza Access Road
Improvements to J.A.R. Concrete, Inc.. of El Paso, Texas for an estimated total amount of $335,778.00.

Tt is requested that the City Manager of the City of El Paso be authorized to sign any contracts or other
documents required to effectuate this award.

Work under this unit price contract is dnly an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced,
and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract will be the sum total of unit prices at the
end of the contract term.

As part of the award of this contract, the City Engineer may, without further authorization from City
Council, approve contract changes which are necessary for proper construction of the work and carrying
out the intent of the design, which are in accordance with applicable law and which do not make changes
to the unit price and which are within the appropriate budget.

This is a low bid, unit-price contract. The Financial Services, Engineering and Street Departments
recommend award as indicated to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements project is a lowest bid procurement that received offers
from ten companies. The bidder who presented the lowest bid, Spartan Construction Services, Inc., was
found non-responsive, because the information he submitted lacked necessary and required information.

J.A.R. Concrete, Inc. presented the lowest bid proposal, and was the lowest responsive, responsible
bidder.

The contractor shall construct street and drainage improvements on 221 Zaragoza Access Road from
Sunland Road to Zaragoza Road. The demolition consists of clearing and grubbing, removal and disposal
of existing concrete curb and gutter, concrete sidewalk, underground drainage pipe, curb inlet, pavement,
concrete driveways, and fences. The drainage improvements consist of installing new underground storm
sewer with drop inlets, manholes, and junction boxes that shall be connected to the existing drainage
system on Sunland Road. The roadway improvements consist of a new asphalt roadway and new
concrete standard curb and gutter. The parkway improvements consist of new concrete sidewalks,
concrete driveways, and concrete ADA compliant wheelchair ramps. The project will also include
installation of a new water main and services and sanitary sewer main with services.




PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

The project is funded by the following project account:

Funding Source Community Development Block Grant
Project No. G7128CD0048

Department ID 71150069

Fund No. 07785

Account No. 508027

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION********************

LEGAL: (if required) _~ FINANCE: (if required)

ya
DEPARTMENT HEAD: X W’(’ 7%/‘”‘\/
(Example: if RCA is initiftpd by Purchasing, client department should sign also)
Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager

APPROVED FOR AGENDA:

CITY MANAGER: DATE:




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FORM

Unit Price
DATE: January 24, 2007
PROJECT: 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements
SOLICITATION NO: 2007-055
ACCOUNT NO(S): G7128CD0048-71150069-07785-508027
FUNDING SOURCE: Community Development Block Grant
DEPARTMENT: Street Department

REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT(S): 7

Lowest responsive and responsible bidder
AGENDA DATE: February 13,2007 CONTRACTOR: J.A.R. Concrete, Inc.

ESTIMATED AMOUNT: $ 335,778.00
RECOMMENDATION:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation No. 2007-055 for the 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements to
J.AR. Concrete, Inc., for an estimated total amount of $ 335,778.00.

It is requested that the City Manager of the City of El Paso be authorized to sign any contracts or other documents
required to effectuate this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by
measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As part of the award of this contract, the City Engineer may, without further authorization from City Council,
approve contract changes which are necessary for proper construction of the work and carrying out the intent of the
design, which are in accordance with applicable law and which do not make changes to the unit price and which are
within the appropriate budget.

This is a low bid, unit-price contract. The Financial Services, Engineering and Street Departments recommend award as
indicated to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

DESCRIPTION OR EXPLANATION:

Base BidI - $189,138.00
Base Bid I $ 70,970.00
Base Bid II1 $ 75,670.00

TOTAL RECOMMENDED AWARD: $ 335,778.00(Estimate)
TIME FOR COMPLETION: 100 Consecutive Calendar Days
LIQUIDAT?)DAMAGES: / $ 350.00/Consecutive Calendar Day

Terrence Freiburg
Purchasing Manager




Crry COUNCIL

JorN Cook ANN MORGAN LILLY, DISTRICT 1
‘MAYOR SUSANNAH M. BYRD, DISTRICT 2
: J. ALEXANDRO LOZANO, DISTRICT 3
- MELINA CASTRO, DISTRICT 4~
PRESI ORTEGA, JR., DISTRICT 5
Jovce WiLson EDDIE HOLGUIN JR., DISTRICT 6

CITY MANAGER STEVE ORTEGA, DISTRICT 7

BETO O’ROURKE, DISTRICT 8

F INAN CIAL SERVICES DEP ARTMENT

Purchasmg Division

January 24, 2007

Memo to File

RE: 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements Sohc1tat10n N 0. 2007—055
' Non-Responsive Bldder

The C1ty recewed a bid by Spartan Construction Services Inc., on J anuary-17, 2007. Spartan
Construction Services bid is 2 non - responsive bid due to the followulg

. The bid bond submitted as part of the Contractor’s b1d was from an individual surety not a
- corporate surety as is required by law.~ : S
-» The surety issuing the Contractor’s bond, for the above referenced proj ect, is not authorized
to do business in the State of Texas.* S
* - The surety issuing the Contractor’s bond is not certified by the U. S. treasury [for projects
over $100,000.00]. *

* Chapter 2253 Texas Government Code | A ~
*Art. 7-19-1., Texas Insurance Code : . . '

JAN 24 2007

ENGINEERING DEPT
“ONTRACT COMPLIANCE

Terrence Freiburg, Purclasin Manager

2 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA, EL PASO, TEXAS 79901 - 915-541-4039 - 915-541-4347 - WWW ELPASOTEXAS.GOV




Bl/23/2087 B8:32 9156216772 v STREET DEPT ' 4 -PAGE  B2/82

Crty Councn.
JOHN CoOK ANNMORGAN LILLY, DISTRICT 1
MAYOR " SUSANNAE M. BYRD, DISTRICT 2
J. ALEXANDRO L0OZANO, DISTRICT 3
MeLmNa CaSTRO, DISTRICT 4
. PreS1 ORTEGA, TR, DISTRICT 5
ToYce WiLsoN EpDEE HoLGum, Jk., DISTRICT 6
CITY MANAGER STRVE ORTEGA, DISTRICT 7
- BETO O°ROURKE, DISTRICT 8
" DARYL W. COLE

o RECONMENDATION
STREET DEPARTM ENT : :

January 25, 2007

TO: ~ Deniese Ba:slay, Project Compl:ance Specnalxst

FROM: | DaryIW Cole, Streets Director oﬁ’/}éb/ Zf/’?

SUBJECT: SOL]CITATION NO 2007 055 - 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

We have reviewed the above=~sub;ect bid and we recommend J.A. R Concrete, Inc. be
awarded bid as the apparent low bldder meeting specifications, for an award amount of

$335,778.
RBase Bid | | $ 189,138.00
Base Bid Il 70,970.00

Bass Bid [lI 75,670.00

TOTAL " .. $335778.00

If you have any questions please call me at 621-6750.

DWCrrb

7969 SAN PAULO DRIVE * EL PASO. TEXAS 79907 « (915) 621-6750 « FAX (915) 621-6772 « WWW.ELPASOTEXAS.GOV




Crty COoUuNCcIL
JoHN CoOK ANN MORGAN LILLY, DISTRICT 1
MAYOR SUSANNAH M. BYRD, DISTRICT 2
J. ALEXANDRO LOZANO, DISTRICT 3
MELINA CASTRO, DISTRICT 4
PRESI ORTEGA, JR., DISTRICT 5
* JOYCE WILSON

EDDIE HOLGUIN JR., DISTRICT 6
CITY MANAGER _ ’ STEVE ORTEGA, DISTRICT 7
BETO O’ROURKE, DISTRICT 8

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

TO: Deniese Baisley
: Project Compliance Specialist

FROM: Javier Reyes, P.E. ? .
Engineering Division Mana
DATE: January 24, 2007

SUBJECT: 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements- Solicitation No. 2007-055

We are recommending that the above mentioned project be awarded to the lowest responsive,
and responsible bidder, J.A.R. Concrete, Inc.. We are recommending that the following be
awarded:

Base Bid I $189,138.00
Base Bid II $ 70,970.00
Base Bid III $ 75,670.00

If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me at Ext. #4630.

Thanks.

2 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA, EL PASO, TEXAS 79901 - 915-541-4200 - 915-541-4438 - WWW.ELPASOTEXAS.GOV




WATERY, Al
IS ERVICEL ?X’?’i‘i;’éﬁ’f‘;’éﬁ‘”

January 26, 2007

Mr. Rick Conner, P.E.

City Engineer

City Engineering Department
2 Civic Center Plaza, 4™ Floor
Fl Paso, Texas 79901

SUBJECT: 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements

Dear Mr. Conner:

This is in response to City of El Paso Bid Tabulation dated January 26, 2007 for the above
referenced project. We have reviewed the bids and concur with City Engineering’s
recommendation that J.A R. Concrete, Inc., lowest bidder, to be awarded the bid.

A purchase order is being prepared for the Water Utilities” portion of Base Bids II and III plus
five percent for contingencies as previously agreed. The purchase order amount for the water
system 1mprovcments (Base Bid II) is $37,259.25 and the amount for sanitary sewer adjustments
(Base Bid III) is $39,726.75. City’s participation share is $35,485.00 for the water and
$37,835.00 for sanitary sewer adjustments for 221 Zaragoza Access Road Improvements, as
J.A.R. Concrete Inc. total water and sanitary sewer bid is $146,640.00.

We look forward to working with you on this project. If you have any questions, please contact
me at 594-5525 or Jaime Arriola, Project Design Engineer at 594-5532.

Sincerely,
ando GoRga
Engineering Services Manager : oY ey

wav"-i ¢ J

Cc:  Deniese Baisley, Project Compliance Specialis
Javier Reyes, Engineering Division Manager JAN 7
Amy Castner, Civil Engineer Associate - -

Jaime Arriola, Project Engineer A
LTSGR DEPT,

N W ek S §

(e

1154 HAWKINS BLVD. - EL PASO, TEXAS 79925




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: = 221 ZARAGOZA AGCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2007-055
BID DATE:  JANUARY 17, 2007 .~ DEPARTMENT: STREET
N ' ’ ALLEN CONCRETE C. F. JORDAN L.P. J.A.R. J & J GENERAL KARLSRUHER, INC. dba
INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONCRETE, INC. CONTRACTING, INC. | CSA ENGINEERS AND
EL PASO, TEXAS . EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS
' . EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM] EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL- | UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTY . PRICE . AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT. PRICE AMOUNT
BASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
1 200 LF REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL. $25.00 $5,000.00(" $5.00 $1,000.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $9.86|" . $1,972.00 -$14.22 $2,844.00
OF EXISTING CONCRETE ' . .
CURB AND GUTTER . . o .
2 111 S.Y. REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $23.00 $2,553.00 $15.00 $1,665.00 $17.00 " $1,887.00 © $11.18 $1,240.98 $28.44 $3,156.84
OF CONCRETE ) . [
SIDEWALK
3 1 EACH|  Rremoval,ANDDISPOsAL | $2,850.00 $2,850.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $900.00{ $900.00 $9,863.37 $9,863.37 $355.50| $355.50
, OF CONCRETE CURB :
INLET
4 16 LF REMOVAL;, AND DISPOSAL $65.00 $1,040.00 $40.00 $640.00 ' $60.00. $960.00 $42.08 $673.28 $23.70 $379.20
OF 18" REINFORCED )
CONCRETE PIPE
.5 0.67 ACRE CLEARING AND" . $8,290.00 $5,554.30| $1,500.00 $1,005.00 $2,500.00 $1,675.00 $1,177.73 $789.08| $1,185.00 - $793.95
" GRUBBING ((Contractor's Total)). . ’
($8,290.00)
REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL . .
6 1,280 SYy OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC $25.50 $32,640.00 $6.00 $7,680.00 $2.00| $2,560.00. $8.55 $10,944.00 .$4.74 $6,067.20
PAVEMENT
INCLUDING BASE
7 640 | CY ROADWAY E)(lCAVAIION,. $32.00 $20,480.00 $15.00 $9,600.00 $25.00 $16,000'.00 $11.51 $7,366.40 $15.80 $10,112.00
’ EARTHWORK, AND WASTE -
8 85 SY REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $19.50 ~ $1,657.50 $15.00 $1,275.00] . '$21.00 $1,785.00 $12.49 $1,061.65 '$41.08 $3,491.80
OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS - ’
9 246 L.F. REMOVAL,AND DISPOSAL $12.00 $2,952.00 $9.00 $2,214.00 $8.00 $1,968.00 $3.95 $971.70 $15.80 $3,886.80
OF CHAINLINK FENCES ) ' : '
APPROVED BY: [',. 1301 ﬂ(w7 /” 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS xis Page1




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: = 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD‘IMPR'QVEMENTS

BID NO: 2007-055

BID DATE: JANUARY 17, 2007 . : DEPARTMENT: STREET
" ALLEN CONCRETE C. F. JORDAN L.P. J.A.R. J& J .GENERAL KARLSRUHER, INC. dba
INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONCRETE, INC. CONTRACTING, INC. | CSA ENGINEERS AND
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS
. EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNITBID|:  TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT 8ID TOTAL "UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE, AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
10 40 L.F. REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $34.00 $1,360.00 $15.00 $600.00 $19.00| $760.00 $10.52 $42Q.80 $18.96 $758.40 '
OF WROUGHT IRON FENCES ) :
11 _ 2 L.F. REMOVAL, AND BISPOSAL $550.00 $1,100.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 - $500.00 $1,000.00 $394.53 i $789.06( . $790.00 31,580..00
OF EXISTING TREES ' : ’ . i .
RE-INSTALL & ADJUST . .
12 5 EACH -EXISTING $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $650.00 $3,250.00{. $700.00 $3,500.00 $328.78 $1,643.90 $158.00 © $790.00
: DRIVEWAY AND GATES
13 10 _vEACH i RELOCATE EXISTING $250.00 $2,500.00 ) $300.00 $3,000.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $52.60|" $526.00 $158.00 $1,580.00
’ ) MAILBOXES . . -
REMOVE EXISTING : _ .
14 476 i SF CARPORT (IN ITS: $11.00 $5,236.00 $13.00 $6,188.00 $5.00 $2,380.00 $1.39 $661.64 $6.32 $3,008.32
ENTIRETY INCLUDING ' : :
PORTION INSIDE PRIVATE
PARKING)
15 476 SF NEW WOOD $30.00 $14,280.00 » $34.00 $16,184.00 $8.00 $3,808.00 $5.02 $2,389.52 $18.96 $9,024.96
CARPORT.OF EQUAL TYPE
INSTALLED AND IN - .
' PLACE
16 40 LF NEW WROUGHT IRON $36.00 $1;440.00 $180.00 $7,200.00 | $88.00 $3,520.00 $28.93 $1,157.20 $94.80 $3,792.00
FENCE OF EQUAL SIZE \
AND TYPEANSTALLED '
AND IN PLACE
17 | . 246 LF- NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE OF $15.50 ' $3,813.00 $27.00 $6,642.00 ‘ $35.00 $8,610.00 $11.18 $2,750.28 $55.30 $13,603.80
* ' EQUAL SIZE AND TYPE- . -
. INSTALLED AND IN PLACE
1
APPROVED BY: A2 ‘7)“7 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS xis . Page2




BID TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
JANUARY 17, 2007

BID DATE:

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID NO: 2007-055
DEPARTMENT: STREET

ALLEN CONCRETE

INC.

EL PASO, TEXAS

C.F. JORDAN L.P.
EL PASO, TEXAS

J.AR.
CONCRETE, 'INC..
EL PASQ, TEXAS:

J & J GENERAL'
CONTRACTING,; INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS.

‘KARLSRUHER, INC. dba
CSA ENGINEERS AND
CONSTRUCTORS
EL PASO, TEXAS

ITEM| EST.
# QTY

UNITS

DESGRIPTION

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT BID |

PRICE

TOTAL
* AMOUNT

“UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT BID
PRICE:

TOTAL
AMOUNT

18 304

LF

TRENCH EXCAVATIONS
PROTECTION
(5170 10)

$26.50

. $8,056.00

$4.00

$1,216.00

$3.00

$912.00

$2.63

$799.52

’

$4.74

$1,440.96

19 1

EACH |

CAST IN PLACE
DRAINAGE INLET (TY Iif)
(1 GRATE) INSTALLED
AND IN PLACE-INCLUDES
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL
AND COMPACTION

$8,200.00

$8,200.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$5,987.72

$5,987.72

$4,898.00

$4,898.00( -

20 1

EACH

CAST IN PLACE DRAINAGE
INLET (TY Ill) (3 GRATE)
INSTALLED AND IN PLACE-
INCLUDES EXCAVATION
BACKFILL AND
COMPACTION

$8,700.00

$8,700.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$6,200.00

3

$6,200.00|

$8,478.55

$8,478.55

$6,794.00

$6,794.00

21 1

LS

CONNECTION, PUNCH HOLE
ON EXISTING JUNCTION
BOX, CONNECT NEW 24"
REINFORCED CONCRETE

* PIPE,SEAL,WMITH CONCRETE

COLLAR-INCLUDES
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL
AND GOMPACTION

$5,900.00

$5,900.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$1,578.14

$1,578.14

$1,580.00

$1,580.00

22 1,995

SY

2" HOT MIX ASPHALTIC
CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"
CRUSHED STONE BASE,8"
COMPACTED SUBGRADE,
INSTALLED AND IN PLACE

$36.00

$71,820.00

$29.00

$57,855.00

$15.00(

- $29,925.00

$10.85

$21,645.75

$26.86

$53,585.70

23 | 1,533

L.F.

NEWISTANDARD
CONCRETE CURB AND
GUTTER-INSTALLED AND
N PLACé, INCLUDES
COMPACTION AND FORMING

$9.50

$14,563:50

$12.00

$18,396.00

$11.00|

$16,863.00

$10.52

$16,127.16

"$9.48

$14,532.84

24 120

L.F.

NEW STANDARD CONCRETE
ROLLED CURB-INSTALLED

" AND IN PLACE,INCLUDES

COMPACTION AND FORMING

$9.00

$1,080.00

$12.00

$1,440.00

$16.00

$1,920.00

$15.32

$1,838.40

$7.90

" $948.00

APPROVED BY: /4401/47

2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS xls

i

Page3




. ) CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION ‘
3ID TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS B BID NO: 2007-055
31D DATE: JANUARY 17, 2007 . . DEPARTMENT: STREET
ALLEN CONCRETE C. F. JORDAN L.P. J. A R. J & J GENERAL KARLSRUHER, INC. dba
INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONCRETE, INC. .CONTRACTING, INC. | CSA ENGINEERS AND
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS’
, EL PASO, TEXAS
TEM| EST. [UNITS DESGRIPTION UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL, UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE. |~ AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
25 160 LF NEW STANDARD $8.50 $1,360.00 $11.00 $1,760.00 $6.50 $1,040.00 $14.73| ©  $2,356.80 $7.90 $1,264.00
‘ CONCRETE HEADER CURB-- . ; . ’
INSTAULED AND IN
. PLACE, INCLUDES -
" COMPACTION AND FORMING .
26 860 sY NEW 4" THICK CONCRETE $27.90 $23,994.00 $37.00 $31,820.00 N 1 °$24.00 $20,640.00 $35.18 $30,254.80 $66.36 $57,069.60
SIDEWALK»INSTAI‘_LED AND « . .
IN PLACE,INCLUDES !
’ COMPACTION AND FORMING
NEW 6" THICK REINFORCED ’ .
27 185 SY CONCRETE DRIVEWAY- $42.75 $7,908.75 $50.00 $9,250.00 $37.00 $6,845.00 $63.85 $11,812.25 $88.48 $16,368.80
INSTALLED AND'IN PLACE '
INCLUDES COMPACTION &
FORMING AND REBAR
28‘ 18 LF NEW GUARDRAIL WITH $140.00 $2,520.00 $35.00 $630.00 $70.00 $1,260.00 $109.68( ~ $1,974.24 $158.00 $2,844.00|
POSTS-INSTALLED AND '
IN PLAGE, INCLUDES
CONCRETE FOOTING .
NEW DEAD END SIGN WITH ‘ .
29 1 EACH POSTS-INSTALLED AND IN * $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $650.00 $650.00 $750.00 $750.00 $526.05 $526.05| $3,160.00 $3,160.00
PLACE,INCLUDES CONCRETE ) ’
CONCRETE FOOTING
NEW ADA COMPLIANT
30 4 EACH REINFORGED CONCRETE $850.00 $3,400.00| $750.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 " $3,200.00 $1,150.73 $4,602.92 $711.00 $2,844.00
: RAMPS-INSTALLED AND IN : . ‘ g
PLACE,INCLUDES
COMPACTION AND
FORMING AND REBAR )
AND COLORED CONCRETE
] N
31 850 LF TRAFFIC STRIPPING $1.50 . $1,275.00 $3.00 $2,550.00 ! $1.00 $850.00 .$0.86 $731.00 $0.79 $671.50
NEW TRAFFIC SIGN- .
32 5 EACH INSTALLED AND.IN PLACE $175.00 $875.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $394.53 $1,972.65 $237.00 $1,185.00
INCLUDES CONCRETE ' J ’ . . \
FOOTING ,
H
{
APPROVED BY: M ' 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS xIs Page4




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

3ID TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS R - BID NO: 2007-055
3ID DATE: JANUARY '17, 2007 ! ) . . DEPARTMENT: STREET
ALLEN CONCRETE C. F. JORDAN L.P. JoA.R. J & J GENERAL KARLSRUHER, INC. dba
INC. . EL PASO, TEXAS" CONCRETE, INC. CONTRACTING, INC. | CSA ENGINEERS AND
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL. PASO, TEXAS ' CONSTRUCTORS
, . . » ' : ' EL PASO, TEXAS
TEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION . UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL : UNIT BID TOTAL
it QTY ) ‘ ’ PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT | PRICE AMOUNT
NEW 24" REINFORCED ) : o i |
33 304 . LF CONCRETE PIPE ( ASTM " $95.00 $28,880.00 $95.00 $28,880.00 $80.00 $24,320.00 $108.89 $33,102.56 1 $83.74 ' $25,456.96
€ 76 WALL C) (INCLUDES B
EXCAVATION,INSTALLATION,
BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION)
SUM TOTAL BASEBID | * $304,288.05 $252,790.00 $189,138.00 $1189‘,'009.37 ,$259,868.13
TEMS NUMBER (Contractor's Total) R :
{ THROUGH NO, 33 ($307,023.25) o
3ASE BID Il UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE , A _ , .
1 |+ 800 LF FURNISH AND INSTALL 8- $25.90 $20,720.00 $51.00 $40,800.00 f $40.00 ) $32,000.00 $61.22 $48,976.00 $43.45 $34,760.00
' INCH C-800 POLYVINYL. k ‘
CHLROIDE (PVC) WATER
PIPE INSTALLED WITH -
FITTINGS, VALVES AND  * .
ACCESSORIES |
FURNISH.AND INSTALL: 6- ) . o .
2 85 LF INCH G-800 POLYVINYL $27.50 $2,337.50 $51.00 $4,335.00 $51.00 $4,335.00 $63.59 $5,405.15| $37.92 $3,223.20
CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER
PIPE INSTALLED WITH p
FITTINGS, VALVES AND ,
ACCESSORIES
FURNISH AND INSTALL . . '
3 1 | EACH NEW FIRE HYDRANT $13,500.00 $13,500.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,266.54 $4,266.54| $8,216.00 i $8,216.00
: COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS,
VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES ( ) . ) .
4 7 EACH REPLACE AND $1,250.00] ° $8,750.00 $870.00 $6,090.00 ' $1,200.00 $8,400.00 $745.52| - $5,218.64| $1,504.16 $10,529.12
" RECONNECT 314 INCH , ;
WATER SERVICE WITH .
_ FITTINGS, VALVES METER ‘
BOX AND, ACCESSORIES
FURNISH-AND INSTALL NEW
5 6 EACH 3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE $1,250.00 $7,500.00 $860.00 $5,160.00 . $1,200.00 $7,200.-0b $741.96 $4,451.76( $1,499.42 $8,996.52
AND FITTINGS,VALVES,METER : '
BOX AND ACCESSORIES : © ] . :
6 1,000 LB. . ADDITIONAL: FITTINGS, $7.50 $7,500.00 $3.00 $3,000.00 i $3.00 $3,000.00 $5.40 $5,400.00 $4.74 $4,740.00
! COMPLETE IN PLACE .
APPROVED BY: W 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.XIS Page5




. CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
3ID. TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENT. ’ BID NO: 2007-055
3D DATE:  JANUARY 17, 2007 - : . DEPARTMENT: STREET
ALLEN CONCRETE C. F.JORDAN L.P. J.AR. J & J GENERAL KARLSRUHER, INC. dba
INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONCRETE, INC. CONTRACTING, INC. | CSA ENGINEERS AND
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS
S . ) _ EL PASO, TEXAS
TEM| EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT BID TOTAL 1.UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
7 885 LF TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM $8.21 " $7,265.85 $2.00 $1,770.00 $3.00 $2,655.00 $3.71 $3,283.35 $2.37 $2,097.45
' (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR . '
BRACING METHODS)
.8 350 SF PATCH PAVEMENT CUT $3.50 $1,225.00 $5.00 $1,750,00 $12.00 $4,200.00 $12.49 $4,371.50 $10.27 $3,594.50
AND RESTORATION WITH -~ ' '
2-INCH HMAC,AS PER TXDOT
SPECIFICATIONS;
COMPLETE IN PLACE
N \
9 40 CY GEMENT STABILIZED $240,00 $9,600.00 $120.00 $4,800.00 $92.00 $3,680.00 $106.52 $4,260.80 $110.60 $4,424.00
BACKFILL (2-SACK); AS :
PER TXDOT
SPECIFICATIONS;
COMPLETE IN PLACE
SUM TOTAL BASE BID i $78,398.35] $72,705.00 . $70,970.00 $85,633.74 $80,580.79
1 THROUGH NO. 9 , : : =
BASE BID Il UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
. FURNISH;AND INSTALL i .
1 675 LF . 8NCH SDR 35 PLYVINYL $25.65 $17,313.75 $60.00 $40,500.00 $35.00( $23,625.00 $71.49 $48,255.75 $23.00 - $15,525.00
CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER . ' ‘
PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; .
INCLUDING, BUT NOT \
LIMITED T, DEWATERING !
* AND TEMPORARY !
BY-PASS \ )
2 5 EACH STANDARD MANHOLES, $5,075.00 $25,375.00{ $4,500.00 $22,500.00 f$5,500.00 $27,500.00 $3,258.05 $16,290.25] $1,687.00 $8,435.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE '
STANDARD MANHOLES, .
3 5 VF EXTRA DEPTH FOR $110.00. © $550.00( $150.00 $750.00 $350.00 $1,750.00( , $556.43 $2,782.15 $292.30 $1,461.50
MANHOLES EXCEEDING; : .
6-FEET OF DEPTH;
' AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
APPRO\/E'D‘BY; /uo.f'/" 2007-056 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.xls Page6




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

31D TITLE:
3ID DATE:  JANUARY 17, 2007

221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BID-NO: 2007-055
DEPARTMENT: STREET

ALLEN CONCRETE

C. F. JORDAN L.P.

J.A.R.

J & J GENERAL

KARLSRUHER, INC. dba

INC. EL PASO, TEXAS CONCRETE, INC. CONTRACTING, INC. | €SA ENGINEERS AND . |.
EL PASO, TEXAS : EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS
. t EL PASO, TEXAS
TEM| EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION "UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
it QTY . PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE 'AMOUNT
4 6 EACH INSTALL NEW 4NGH $1,250.00 $7,500.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $1,250.00 $7,500.00 $1,100.32]  $6;601.92] $821.60 $4,929.60
SANITARY SEWER : . : ’
LATERAL WITH PIPE,
FITTINGS, AND
ACCESSORIES
5 8 EACH " RECONNECT 4-INCH $1,150.00 $9,200.00{ $800.00 $6,400.00]- '$1,100.00 $8,800.00 $620.36 $4,962.88  $839.61 $6,716.88
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE .
TO NEW MAIN WITH NEW
: SERVICE TEE; COMPLETE
IN PLACE '
6 675 LF. TRENCH SAFETY $11.20 $7,560.00 $2.00 $1,350.00 $3.00 $2,025.00 $3.71 $2,504.25 $1.90 $1,282.50
SYSTEM (:T'REf\iCH BOX, N . .
SHORING OR BRACING )
METHODS) '
7 100 SF PATCH PAVEMENT CUT $5.75|" $575.00 $5.00 $500.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $12.49 $1,249.00 $94.80 $9,480.00
AND RESTORATION WITH .
2-INCH HMAC, AS PER *
TXDOT' SPECIFICATIONS;
COMPLETE IN PLACE
CEMENT STABILIZED . " ) :
8 30 cY BACKFILL (2-8ACK); AS $240.00 $7,200.00| $120.00 $3,600.00 $89.00 $2,670.00 $85.48| - $2,564.40| $350.76|  $10,522.80
PER TXDOT' ' )
SPECIFICATIONS;
COMPLETE IN PLACE
SUM TOTAL BASE BID Iil $75,273.75 $80,400.00 . $75,670.00 $85,210:60 $58,353.28
1 THROUGH NO. 8 '
SUM TOTAL BASE BID |, 11, & llI $457,960.15 $405,895.00 $335,778.00 $359,853.71 $398,802.20
(Contractor's Total) '
($460,695.35)
BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES YES YES
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES YES YES
APPROVED BY: /4,&00 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS xls Page7?




|l

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

ID TITLE: BID NO: 2007-055
ID DATE: JANUARY 17, 2007 ) . DEPARTMENT: STREET
l QUEST . SILVERTON SOUTHWEST GROWTH SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION TEXAS CONCRETE
CONTRACTING, INC. CONSTRUCTION;CO. INC CORP. SERVICES, INC. ' AND ASPHALT, INC.
El. PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
- , v **Non-Responsive*** -
"EM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIETION UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTy PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
JASE BID | UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE ) ' '
1 200 LF REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $2.50 $500.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $8.50 $1,700.00 $5.00]  $1,000.00 $5.00 $1,000.00
" OF EXISTING CONCRETE-
CURB AND GUTTER B
2 111 S.Y. REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $2.50 $277.50 $13.00 $1,443.QO ] $12.50 $1,387.50 $21.00 $2,331.00 $18.00 $1'998'00,
OF CONCRETE ' (Contractor's Total) o
SIDEWALK (§1,387.00)
3 1 EACH REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $500.00 $500.00{ $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 . $750.00 $1,000.00| $1,000.00] $2,000.00 $2,000.00
OF GONCRETE CURB N
INLET
4 16- LF REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $500.00 $8,000.00 $90.00 $1,440.00 $25.00 $400.00 $40.00 $640.00 $50.00 $800.00
OF 18" REINFORCED '
CONCRETE PIPE
5 0.67 | ACRE CLEARING AND $700.00 $469.00| $3,000.00| $2,010.00 $5,000.00 $3,350.00 $6,500.00 $4,355.00(" $53,000,90 $45,560.00
GRUBBING
"|RemovaL, anD pispoSAL ‘
6 /1,280 SY OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC - $5.85 $7,488.00 $7.00 $8,960.00 $8.50 $10,880.00 $13.00 $16,640.00 ) $8.00 $10,240.00
PAVEMENT ! '
INCLUDING BASE
7 640 CcY ROADWAY EXCAVATION, $10.15 $6,496.00| . $27.00 $17,280.00 " $18.00 $11,520.00 $55.00 $35,200.00 $15.00 $9,600.00
EARTHWORK, AND WASTE .
8 85 SY REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL $10.50 $892.50 $14.00 $1,190.00 $15.00 $1,275.00 $20.50 ) $1,742.50 $20.00 $1,700.00
OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS . ' ) '
9 246 . L.F. REMOVAL,AND DISPOSAL $7.50 $1,845.00 $10.00 $2,460.00 $1.75 $43-0:5_0 ) $7.50 ‘ $1,845.00 $5.00 $1,230.00
OF CHAINLINK FENCES
APPROVED BY: m‘/ V" 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Xis Page8




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION J .
ID TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS . BID-NO: 2007-055 .
ID DATE! JANUARY 17, 2007 . . \ ) DEPARTMENT: STREET
QUEST SILVERTON SOU:FHWEST GROWTH SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION -TEXAS CONCRETE
CONTRACTING, INC. CONSTRUCTION,CO. INC| . CORP. SERVICES, INC. AND ASPHALT, INC..
El. PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS ' EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
. “*Non-Responsive*** .
EM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT BID TOTAL _ UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID T'OTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
10 40 - L.F. REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL _ $7.50 $3(_)0.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $5.50 $220.00 $10.00 $400.00 $20.00 $800.00
. OF WROUGHT IRON FENCES ) ' .
11 2 L.F. REMOVAL,ANDDISPO#AL $950.00 $1,900.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 . $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.0Q
‘ OF EXISTING TREES : \
. RE-INSTALL & ADJUST ) ) .
12 5 EACH EXISTING $1,200.00] - $6,000.00{ $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $300.00: $1,500.00 $650.00 $3,250.00| $3,000.00 $15,000.00
DRIVEWAY AND GATES
13 10 . EACH RELOCATE EXISTING $85.00 $850.0b $300.00( $3,000.00 $125.00 $1,250.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $150;00 $1,500.00
MAILBOXES " .
REMOVE EXISTING '
14 476 SF CARPORT {IN ITS $7.50 $3,570.00 $5.00 $2,380.00 $2.50 $1,190.00 $4.50 $2,142.00 $20.00 $9,520.00
ENTIRETYINCLUDING .
PORTION INSIDE PRIVATE
PARKING)
15 476 -SF NEW WOO0D $7.50 $3,570.00 $20.00 $9,520.00 $25.50 $12,138.00 $10.00 $4,760.00 $35.00 $16,660.00
CARPORT OF EQUAL TYPE
INSTALLED AND IN ;
PLACE
16 40 LF NEW WROUGHT IRON $28.50 $1,140.00 $65.00 $2,600.00 $28.00 $1,120.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $1‘25,00 $5,000.00
FENCE OF EQUAL SIZE ) '
AND TYRE-INSTALLED
AND.IN PLACE
17 246 LF NEWC!-;A!N LINK FENCE OF $24.00 $5,904.00 $33.00 $8,118.00 $14.50 $3,567.00 $25.00f - $6,150.00 $18.00| $4,428.00
EQUAL SIZE AND TYPE- ' ’ '
INSTALLED AND IN PLACE
APPROVED BY: W 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS xis Page9




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION,

ID TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

1D DATE:

JANUARY 17, 2007

BI.D' NO: 2007-055
DEPARTMENT: STREET

QUEST
CONTRACTING, INC.
EL. PASO, TEXAS

SILVERTON

CONSTRUCTION,CO. INC.

EL PASO, TEXAS

-CORP.

SOUTHWEST GROWTH

EL PASO, TEXAS

SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION

SERVICES, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS

#*Non-Responsive***

TEXAS CONCRETE
AND ASPHALT, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS

‘EM

EST.
QTY

UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT-BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

"UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL -
AMOUNT

18

304

" LF

TRENCH EXCAVATIONS
PROTECTION
(§' TO 109

$3.00

$912.00

$7.00

$2,128.00

$12.50

'$3,800.00

$3.00{.

$912.00

$5.00

$1,520.00( "

19

EACH

CAST IN PLACE,
DRAINAGE INLET (TY Iil)
(1 GRATE) INSTALLED
" AND IN PLACE-INGLUDES
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL
AND COMPACTION

$3,200.00

$3,200.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00]

20

EACH

CAST IN PLACE DRAINAGE’
INLET (TYIIIl) (3 GRATE)
INSTALLEDIAND IN PLACE-
INCLUDES, EXCAVATION
BACKFILL AND
COMPACTION

$3,800.00

$3,800.00

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$6,300.00

$6,300.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

21

LS

CONNECTION, PUNCH HOLE

ON EXISTING JUNCTION . .

BOX, CONNECT NEW 24"
‘REINFORCED CONCRETE
PIPE,SEAL WMITH CONCRETE
COLLAR-INCLUDES
» EXCAVATION, BACKFILL
' AND COQMPACTION

$3,800.00

$3,800.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$29,750.00

$29,750.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00]

$3,500.00

$3,500.00(

22

1,995

sY

2" HOT MIX ASPHALTIC
CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"
CRUSHED STONE BASE, 8"
COMPACTED SUBGRADE,
INSTALLED AND IN PLACE

$85.02

($139,614.90)

$169,614.90|-

(Contractor's Total)

$24.00

$47,880.00

$23.50

(Contractor;s Total)

$46,882.50

$23.00

$45,885.00

. $24.00

$47,880.00

23

1,533

L.F.

NEW STANDARD
CONCRETE CURB AND,
GUTTER-INSTALLED AND
IN PLACE, INCLUDES

COMPACTION AND FORMING .

$9.50

$14,563.50

$10.00

$15,330.00

($46,882.00)
|

$9.50

(Contractor's Total)

$14,563.50

$12.00

$18,396.00

$11.00

$16,863.00

24

120

L.F.

NEW STANDARD CONCRETE

ROLLED CURB-INSTALLED
AND IN PUACE,INCLUDES

$9.50

$1,140.00|

$10.00

$1,200.00

($14,563.00),

Y s9.00|

$1,080.00

$12.00

$1,440.00

$20.00

$2,400.00

COMPACTION AND FORMING

APPROVED BY: M

2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.xis

Page10




3D TITLE:
3ID DATE:

221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
JANUARY 17, 2007

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID NO: 2007-065
DEPARTMENT: STREET

QUEST
CONTRACTING, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS

SILVERTON
CONSTRUGCTION,CO. INC
EL PASO, TEXAS

SOUTHWEST GROWTH
" CORP.
EL PASO, TEXAS

SPARTAN CONSTRUCTIO
SERVICES, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS
***Non-Responsive**

TEXAS CONCRETE
AND ASPHALT, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS

TEM| EST.
# QTY

UNITS

DESCRIPTION

UNIT BID.
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT

PRICE

‘BID

TOTAL
AMOUNT

UNIT BID
PRICE

TOTAL _
AMOUNT

UNIT BID.
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

25 160

LF

NEW STANDARD
CONCRETEHEADER CURB-
INSTALLED AND IN
PLACE; INCLUDES
COMPACTION AND FORMING

$9.50

$1,520.00

$10.00

%1,600.00

$9.00

$1,440.00

$12.00].

$1,920.00

$15.00

$2,400.00

26 860

- 8Y

NEW 4" THICK CONCRETE
SIDEWALK-INSTALLED AND
IN PLACE,INCLUDES
COMPACTION AND FORMING

$25.65

$22,059.00

$36.00

$30,960.00

$15.75

$13,545.00

$28.00

$24,080.00

$28.00

$24,080.00

27 185

sY

NEW 6" THICK REINFORCED
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY:
INSTALLED AND IN PLACE
" INCLUDES COMPACTION &
FORMING AND REBAR

$31.50

$5,827.50

Y

$46.00

$8,510.00

($4,162.00)

(Contractor's Total)

$22.60

$4,162.50

$35.00

\

$6,475.00

" $38.00

$7,030.00

28 18

LF,

NEW GUARDRAIL WITH
POSTS-INSTALLED AND
IN PLAGE, INCLUDES
CONCRETE FOOTING

'$37.50

$675.00

$50.00

$900.00

1

$75.00

$1,350.00

$52.00

$936.00

$50.00

" $900,00

29 1

EACH

NEW DEAD END SIGN WITH
POSTS-INSTALLED AND IN
PLACE,INCLUDES CONCRETE
CONCRETE FOOTING

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

" $500.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00|

$2,500.00

©$2,500.00

30 4

EACH

NEW ADA COMPLIANT
REINFORCED CONCRETE
RAMPS-INSTALLED AND IN
PLACE,INCLUDES

COMPACTION AND .
FORMING AND REBAR
AND COLORED CONCRETE

$550.00

$2,200.00| -

$660.00

$2,640.00

. $1,250.00

$5,000.00

$600.00

$2,400.00

$2,000.00|

$8,000.00

31 850

LF

TRAFFIC STRIPPING

$4.50

$3,825.00

$3.00

$2,550.00

$0.80

$680.00

$0.75

$637.50

$6.00

$5,100.00

32 5

EACH

NEW TRAFFIC SIGN-
INSTALLED )\ND. IN PLACE
INCLUDES CONCRETE
FOOTING

$950.00

$4,750.00|

$250.00

$1,250.00

$120.00

$600.00

$400.00

$2,000.00

$450.00

$2,250.00

APPROVED BY: M/p

2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.xIs

Pageti




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

3D TITLE: - 221 ZARAGOZA ACICESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2007-055 -

31D DATE:  JANUARY 17, 2007 . e ‘ 'DEPARTMENT: STREET
QUEST SILVERTON SOUTHWEST GROWTH SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION TEXAS CONCRETE
CONTRACTING, INC, ' |'\CONSTRUCTION,CO. INC| CORP. SERVICES, INC. AND ASPHALT, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS' EL PASO, TEXAS
. **Non-Responsive*** .
TEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTY ' : PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT |  PRICE AMOUNT
NEW 24" REINFORCED ’
33 304 LF CONCRETE PIPE ( ASTM $68.00 $20,672.00| $140.00 $42,560.00 o $91.75 $27,892.00 $70.00{ $21,280.00 - $90.00 $27,360.00
C 76 WALL C) (INCLUDES . : :
EXCAVATION,INSTALLATION,
BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION)
t
SUM TOTAL BASE BID | $310,060.90 $246,009.00 $217,223.50 $227,917.00 $290,319.00
ITEMS NUMBER o '
1 THROUGH NO. 33 (Contractor's Total) (Contractor's Total)
($280.060.90) ($290,319.00)
BASE BID 1l UNIT PRICE'SCHEDULE
1 800 LF FURNISH AND'INSTALL 8- $69.50 $55,600.00 $50.00 $40,000.00 ' $65.50 $52,400.00 $33.00{ " $26,400.00 $38.00 $30,400.00
INCH C-800 POLYVINYL. o '
CHLROIDE (PVC) WATER !
PIPE INSTALLED WITH
FITTINGS} VALVES AND'
ACCESSORIES .
: " FURNISH AND INSTALL 6- ' .
2 85 LF INCH C-900 POLYVINYL $69.50 $5,907.50 $70.00 $5,950.00 $51.50 $4,377.50 $40.00 $3,400.00 $45.00 $3,825.00
CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER ' '
PIPE INSTTALLED WITH
FITTINGS, VALVES AND
ACCESSORIES
FURNISH AND INSTALL . ] i
3 1 EACH _ NEW FIRE HYDRANT $2,950.00 $2,950.00| $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00| $3,800.00 $3,800.00
COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, : ) ' '
. VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES L . :
4 7 | EACH REPLACE AND $1,200.00 $8,400.00 $700.00 $4,900.00 =. $950.0Q $6,650.00 $675.00 $4,725.00f $550.00 $3,850.00
" RECONNECT 3/4 INCH ' :
WATER SERVICE WITH
FITTINGS, VALVES METER
BOX ANDIACCESSORIES
FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ) .
5 6 EACH 314 INCH WATER SERVICE $1,800.00 $10,800.00 $700.00 $4,200.00  $750.00 $4,500.00 $675.00 $4,050.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
AND FITTINGS,VALVES,METER : . .
BOX AND|ACCESSORIES - .
6 1,000 LB ADDITIONAL FITTINGS, $4.50 $4,500.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 X $2.50 $2,500.00 $4.50 $4,500.00 $2.00 $2,000.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE ! )
APPROVED BY: /W/ 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS Xis Page12

\




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

3ID TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS. BID NO: 2007-055
3ID DATE: JANUARY- 17, 2007', i ) DEPARTMENT: STREET
QUEST SILVERTON SOUTHWEST GROWTH SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION TEXAS CONCRETE
CONTRACTING, INC. CONSTRUCTION,CO. INC. CORP. SERVICES, INC. AND ASPHALT, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS - EL PASO, TEXAS
) ) ***Non-Responsive*** .
TEM| EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL" UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTYy ' ' . PRICE AMOUNT - PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
7 885 LF TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM $2.50 $2,212.50 $7.00 $6,195.00 $8.50 $7,5622.50 $2.50 $2,212.50 $1.00 $885.00
) (TRENCH BGX, SHORING OR (Contractor's Total)
BRACING METHODS) ($7,522.00) :
8 350 SF PATCH PAVEMENT CUT $12.50 $4,375.00 $30.00 $10,500.00 $12.50 $4,375.00 $9.50 $3,325.00 $20.00 $7,000.00
AND RESTORATION WITH
2-INCH HMAC,AS PER TXDOT
SPECIFICATIONS;
COMPLETE IN PLACE
. s t
9 40 cYy CEMENT; STABILIZED $340.00 $13,600.00{ $110.00 $4,400.00 $110.00 $4,400.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $100.00 $4,000.00
BACKFILL (2-SACK); AS ‘ ) R
PER TXDOT' .
SPECIFICATIONS;
COMPLETE IN PLACE
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II $108;345.00 $84,745.00 $91,225.00 $57,112.50 $59,060.00
1 THROUGH NO. 9 .
BASE BID il UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE . )
FURNISHIAND INSTALL ' oo . .
1 675 LF’ 8NCH'SDR 35 PLYVINYL $69.50 $46,912.50 $90.00 $60,750.00 t $45.00 $30,375.00 $30.00 $20,250.00 $38.00{  $25,650.00
CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER : : '
PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED;
INCLUDING, BUT NOT .
LIMITED T, DEWATERING :
AND TEMPORARY 1 8
BY-PASS '\
2 5 EACH STANDARD MANHOLES, $2,800.00| $14,000.00( $3,200.00 $16,000.00 2$2,250.00 $11,250.00 $2,500.001 $12,500.00| $4,500.00 $22,500.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE '
) STANDARD MANHOLES, .
3 5 VF EXTRA DEPTH FOR $150.00 $750.00{ $100.00 $500.00 :i $900.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $750.00 $180.00 $900.00
MANHOLES EXCEEDING .
6-FEET OF DEPTH;
AS PER SPECIFICATIONS .
' )
APPROVED BY: ﬂ{,{,/& 2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.xls \ Page13




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: 221 ZARAGOZA AGCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO: 2007-055

BID DATE:  JANUARY 17, 2007 . . DEPARTMENT: STREET
QUEST - SILVERTON SOUTHWEST GROWTH SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION ~TEXAS CONCRETE
CONTRACTING, INC. CONSTRUCTION,CO. INC, CORP. SERVICES, INC. AND ASPHALT, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
**Non-Resporisive***
ITEM| EST. [UNITS DESGRIPTION UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT-BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL .| UNIT BID TOTAL
# QTYy b PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRIGE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
4 6 -EACH INSTALL NEW4-INCH. $950.00 $5,700.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $500.00 $3,000.00
SANITARY SEWER ’
LATERAL WITH PIPE, '
FITTINGS, AND
) ACCESSORIES o
5 8" EACH RECONNECT 4NCH $950.00 ' $7,600.00] $250.00 $2,000.00 $950.00 $7,600.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE : :
TO NEW MAIN WITH NEW ' )
SERVICE TEE; COMPLETE
IN PLACE
6 675 LF TRENCH SAFETY $3.50 $2,362.50 $7.00 $4,725.00 $6.50. $4,387.50 $2.50 $1,687.50 $1.00 $675.00
SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, : :
SHORING OR BRACING (Contractor's Total)
METHODS) ($4,387.00) ' .
7 100 SF PATCH PAVEMENT CUT $15.50 $1,550.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $12.50 $1,250.00 $9.50 $950.00 $30.00 $3,000.00
AND RESTORATION WITH
" 2INCH HMAC, AS PER N
TXDOT' SPECIFICATIONS; *
COMPLETE IN PLACE
) " CEMENT STABILIZED ' . .
8 30 CcYy BACKFILL (2-SACK]); AS $340.00 $10,200.00( $110.00 $3,300.00 $110.00 $3,300.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $3,000.00
- PER TXDOT' . ’
SPECIFICATIONS; )
COMPLETE IN PLACE
3UM TOTAL BASE BID Il $89,075.00 $92,075.00 $67,162.50 "$44,737.50 - $62,725.00| .
I THROUGH NO. 8 ’
3UM TOTAL BASE BID |, II, & IlI $507,480.90 $422,829.00 $375,611.00 $329,767.00 $412,104.00
(Contractor's Total) (Contractor's Total)
($477,480.90) ($412,104.00)
3ID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES NO YES
***Non-Responsive***
\MENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED NO YES YES YES YES
APPROVED BY: { - 2 <7 0‘7 W '2007-055 221 ZARAGOZA ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS xis Page14






